BULLETIN DS-100
SPECIFICATIONS
Model Number:   Type 100, 101, 102, 103, 104,
                             105, 106, 107, 108
Process
Connection
Size:                     See Table A (Pg. 2)
Instrument

(9) Type 100: 1⁄4 or 1⁄2 NPT only. Larger sizes offered with solvent
weld joint. N/A in 101 or 103 design.
HOW TO ORDER:
1. From Table A...select TYPE NUMBER based on process connection, process connection size and diaphragm
type/construction. (e.g., Threaded/1˝/capsule–code-10-100)
2. From Table B...select DIAPHRAGM MATERIAL. (e.g., 316L stainless steel–code S)
3. From Table C...select BOTTOM HOUSING MATERIAL. (e.g., 316 stainless steel–code S)
4. From Table D...select INSTRUMENT CONNECTION size. (e.g., 1⁄4  NPT–code 02T)
5. From Table E...select FILLING FLUID, if diaphragm seal will be attached to instrument. (e.g., Glycerin–code CG)
Typical code:   10–100SS–02T–CG
Type 100 Series Threaded Capsule
Diaphragm Seal
A
B
C
 A B C
 in mm in mm in mm
 33⁄4 (95) 27⁄8 (73) 113⁄16 (46)
A
B
C
(wrench flats)
1⁄4 NPT for 1⁄4, 1⁄2 & 3⁄4
process connections,
1⁄8 NPT for 1.0 NPT
process connections
 A B C
 in mm in mm in mm
 33⁄4 (95) 27⁄8 (73) 113⁄16 (46)
A
B
Nuts & flange by user
 Flange A B
 Size Rating # in mm in mm
  150 31⁄2 (89) 215⁄16 (75)
 1⁄2˝ 300 or 600 33⁄4 (95) 3 (76)
  900 or 1500 43⁄4 (121) 33⁄16 (81)
  150 37⁄8 (98) 213⁄16 (71)
 3⁄4˝ 300 or 600 45⁄8 (117) 3 (76)
  900 or 1500 51⁄8 (130) 33⁄16 (81)
“E”
BOTTOM OF HOUSING
TO C OF 1/8 NPT
FLUSHING PORT
TYPES 103 & 203 ONLY)
B
C
D
A
L
              Flange  A B C
 Size Rating # in. mm in. mm in. mm
 1 150 4-1/4 (100)
  300 or 600 5 (127) 2-9/16 (65)    1-23/32 (69)
     103 & 203 only
             Flange  D E
 Size Rating # in. mm in. mm
 1 150
  300 or 600 1-5/8 (41) 3/8 (9)
“E”
A
D B
C BOTTOM OF HOUSING
TO C OF 1/8 NPT
FLUSHING PORT
TYPES 103 & 203 ONLY)
L
              Flange  A B C
 Size Rating # in. mm in. mm in. mm
 1 900 or 1500 5-7/8 (149)
  2500 6-1/4 (159) 2-7/8 (73)    2-1/4 (57)
     103 & 203 only
             Flange  D E